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KIS/FEB /22-23/417 SESSION END CIRCULAR- Grade 11 (2022-23) 13.02.2023

Dear Parent : =

Please be informed that the New Session for Grade 12 (2023-24) for your Ward will commence on
Thursday, 09 March 2023. We are proud of the achievements of our Students in the challenging year gone by
and we appreciate the support extended by you to the School. We hope to scale greater heights and cross new
milestones in the coming Session, 2023-24.

We are sharing Grade 12 Schedule and Holidays (March - July) with you. A minimum of 75% attendance as
per the CBSE norm is mandatory for all students.

SCHOOL TIMINGS FOR MARCH: 8:20am to 3:20pm UNIFORM: Winter Uniform

SCHOOL TIMINGS FROM APRIL 05 ONWARDS: 7:50am to 2:50pm UNIFORM: Summer Uniform

PLEASE NOTE: The date for showing Annual Exam Answer Scripts will be intimated shortly.

IMPORTANT DATES

S.No | DAY & DATE EVENT VENUE & TIME
1 Thursday, 02 March 2023 Rehearsal for Prize Day (Buses | AV HALL - 1
will ply ) (8:20am - 1:20pm)
2 Monday, 06 March 2023 e Prize Day Ceremony AV HALL - 1 (9:30 - 10:30am)
e Student-Parent

Orientation for Grade 12 | AV HALL - 1 (10:30 - 11:30am)
New Session
e Report Card Distribution | 11:30 - 12:30pm

3 Thursday, 09 March 2023 e New Session for Grade UNIFORM & BOOKSHOP
12 Begins (2023-24) 9:00am to 12 noon.
e Purchase of Books &
Uniforms
SCHEDULE & EVENT DETAILS FOR 02 & 06 MARCH 2023 WILL BE INTIMATED SHORTLY.
ACADEMIC ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE (2023-24)
S.No MONTH UNIT TEST/EXAMINATION
1 April -May Unit Test - 1
2 July - August : Unit Test - 2
3 September Half Yearly Examination
4 November Pre-Board Examination - 1
s 5 December Pre-Board Examination - 2
6 January CBSE Board Practicals
7 February CBSE Board Examination




HOLIDAYS IN MARCH -MAY (2023-24)

S.No DATE DAY HOLIDAY
1 07 & 08 March, 2023 Tuesday & Holi
Wednesday
2 30 March, 2023 Thursday Ram Navami
3 03 April, 2023 Monday Holiday
4 04 April, 2023 Tuesday Mahavira Jayanti
5 07 April, 2023 Friday Good Friday
6 14 April, 2023 Friday Dr Ambedkar Jayanti
7 21 April, 2023 Friday Eid-ul-Fitr
8 05 May, 2023 Friday Buddha Purnima

SUMMER VACATION:

* 27 May, 2023 (Saturday) to 02 July, 2023 (Sunday)

e The School reopens on 03 July, 2023 (Monday)

Warm Regards
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Dr Sangeeta Arora

Principal

NAL SCHOOL
50, NOIDA




